IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED On: 24.08.2016

Ld. Registrar Court No.: 1

ITEM No. : 90

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 492 - 493 of 2016 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS Nos. 1 – 2 of 2016

(Application for ex-parte Stay)

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD. & ANR.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 19th July 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of all the respondents.

Reminder be issued to this effect.

List again on 24.8.2016."

Accordingly, reminder was issued to the concerned High Court on 4th August, 2016.

Service of each matter is as under :-

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 492 of 2016

There are four respondents in this matter.

It is submitted that certificate of service in respect of all the Respondents is awaited from the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that the status report has been received from the concerned High Court stating therein that W.P. No. 11710 of 2015 is pending.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the four Respondents.

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 493 of 2016

There are four respondents in this matter.

It is submitted that certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 1 is received from the concerned High Court but no one has filed Vakalatnama and

courtsindia.co

vw.ecourtsindia.com

It is further submitted that certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is awaited from the concerned High Court.

It is also submitted that the status report has been received from the concerned High Court stating therein that W.P. No. 12630 of 2015 is pending.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ag ASSISTANT REGISTRAR