SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 492-493/2016

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await certificate of service of all the respondents in TP(C) No.492/2016 and respondent Nos.2 to 4 in TP(C) No.493/2016. Reminder be issued to this effect.

List again on 24.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar