SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3-4 & 5-6

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 492-493/2016

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. ETC. ETC. RESPONDENT(S) (FOR AD INTERIM EX PARTE RELIEF AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv. Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv. Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv. Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. NOS. 3-4 & 5-6 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 492-493/2016

Heard the learned counsel for the applicants and perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice returnable on 15th November, 2016.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER